
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Licensing Sub Committee Hearing 
Panel 
 
 

Date: Thursday, 19 May 2022 

Time: 10.00 am 

Venue: Council Chamber, Level 2, Town Hall Extension 

 
Everyone is welcome to attend this committee meeting. 
 

 
Access to the Council Chamber 

Public access to the Council Chamber is on Level 2 of the Town Hall 
Extension, using the lift or stairs in the lobby of the Mount Street 

entrance to the Extension. 
There is no public access from any other entrance of the Extension. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

Membership of the Licensing Sub Committee 
Hearing Panel 

Councillors - Connolly, Evans and Jeavons 

Public Document Pack



Licensing Sub Committee Hearing Panel 

 

 

Agenda 
 
1.   Urgent Business 

To consider any items which the Chair has agreed to have 
submitted as urgent. 
 

 

2.   Appeals 
To consider any appeals from the public against refusal to allow 
inspection of background documents and/or the inclusion of items 
in the confidential part of the agenda. 
 

 

3.   Interests 
To allow Members an opportunity to [a] declare any personal, 
prejudicial or disclosable pecuniary interests they might have in 
any items which appear on this agenda; and [b] record any items 
from which they are precluded from voting as a result of Council 
Tax/Council rent arrears; [c] the existence and nature of party 
whipping arrangements in respect of any item to be considered at 
this meeting. Members with a personal interest should declare 
that at the start of the item under consideration.  If Members also 
have a prejudicial or disclosable pecuniary interest they must 
withdraw from the meeting during the consideration of the item. 
 

 

4.   Application for a New Premises Licence - Kitten Restaurant, 
Unit 3A, Deansgate Square, 9 Owen Street, Manchester, M15 
4TN 
The report of the Director of Planning, Building Control and 
Licensing is enclosed. 
 

5 - 70 

5.   Temporary Event Notice - Top Curls Hairdressing, 157-159 
Princess Road, Manchester M14 4RE 
The report of the Director of Planning, Building Control and 
Licensing is enclosed. 
 

71 - 106 



Licensing Sub Committee Hearing Panel 

 

 

Information about the Committee  

The Licensing Sub-Committee Hearing Panel fulfills the functions of the Licensing 
Authority in relation to the licensing of premises. 
 
A procedure has been agreed which governs how the Panel will consider such 
applications. 
 
Decisions made by the Panel will be under delegated authority and will not require to 
be referred to the Council for approval. Meetings are controlled by the Chair, who is 
responsible for seeing that the business on the agenda is dealt with properly.  
 
Copies of the agenda are published on the Council’s website. Some additional copies 
are available at the meeting from the Governance Support Officer.   
 
The Council is concerned to ensure that its meetings are as open as possible and 
confidential business is kept to the strict minimum. When confidential items are 
involved these are considered at the end of the meeting at which point members of 
the public are asked to leave. 
 
Smoking is not allowed in Council buildings.  
 
Joanne Roney OBE 
Chief Executive 
Level 3, Town Hall Extension, 
Albert Square, 
Manchester, M60 2LA 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

Further Information 

For help, advice and information about this meeting please contact the Committee 
Officer:  
 Ian Hinton-Smith 
 Tel: 0161 234 3043 
 Email: ian.hinton-smith@manchester.gov.uk 
 
This agenda was issued on Wednesday, 11 May 2022 by the Governance and 
Scrutiny Support Unit, Manchester City Council, Level 2, Town Hall Extension 
(Library Walk Elevation), Manchester M60 2LA 
 



This page is intentionally left blank



Manchester City Council 
Report for Resolution 

 
Report to: Licensing Subcommittee Hearing Panel – 19 May 2022 
 
Subject: Kitten Restaurant, Unit 3A, Deansgate Square, 9 Owen Street, 

Manchester, M15 4TN - App ref: Premises Licence (new) 272631 
 
Report of: Direc
[...]
impact would be 

detrimental to the local economy. With rising costs of living, having a healthy workforce is 

essential to the future of Manchester and the country in general. 

 

As I mentioned, there are a number of children residing in the development, and so I also 

object on the basis of the protection of children from harm. Children's sleep is essential to 

their proper development. Late night noise from music and people exiting the proposed 

establishment after having consumed alcohol would disrupt this sleep. We need to protect 

these children from the harm it would cause both their physical well being as well as their 

ability to properly attend and participate in their education. The pandemic has already 

caused significant disruption to education, and we don't need to unnecessarily add to this 

public issue. 

 

As a resident in Manchester City Centre, I appreciate having access to nighttime 

entertainment, and I support small businesses. However, for the reasons I have outlined 

above, I don't believe this is an appropriate location for such an establishment. This is a 

residential area which is generally quiet in the evenings and nights, which is a rare and 

unique aspect of a development that is in a city centre. Please don't allow late night 

nuisances to disrupt our home lives. 

 

Kind regards, 

 
 

 

Page 63

Item 4Appendix 4,



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 65

Item 4Appendix 5,
By virtue of paragraph(s) 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Manchester City Council 
Report for Resolution 

 
Report to: Licensing Subcommittee Hearing Panel – 19 May 2022 
 
Subject: Top Curls Hairdressing, 157-159 Princess Road, Manchester, M14 4RE 

- ref: LTN274554 
 
Report of: Director of Planning, Building Control & Licensing  
 

 
Summary 
 
Submission of a temporary event notice where an objection notice has been given. 
 
Recomme
[...]
the event and other celebrations/ events ongoing in 
the area the Licensing and out of Hours team feel that this event is not 
suitable for this location and the concerns of public safety, public nuisance, 
crime and disorder and the protection of children from harm outweighs the 
requirement of this event to take place. As such the Licensing and out of 
hours Team recommend that the application is refused. 
 
 

Recommendation:                        Refuse Application 

Page 99

Item 5Appendix 4,



 

Page 100

Item 5Appendix 4,



Document is Restricted

Page 101

Item 5Appendix 5,
By virtue of paragraph(s) 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank


	Agenda
	4 Application for a New Premises Licence - Kitten Restaurant, Unit 3A, Deansgate Square, 9 Owen Street, Manchester, M15 4TN
	Appendix 1 (Publish)
	Appendix 2 (Publish)
	Appendix 2 (DO NOT PUBLISH)
	Appendix 3 (Publish)
	Appendix 3 (DO NOT PUBLISH)

	5 Temporary Event Notice - Top Curls Hairdressing, 157-159 Princess Road, Manchester M14 4RE
	Appendix 1 - Location
	Appendix 2 - TEN form - SHARE
	Appendix 2 - TEN form - DO NOT SHARE
	Appendix 3 - Reps - SHARE
	Appendix 3 - Reps - DO NOT SHARE






Minutes of the meeting


Manchester City Council  Minutes 
Licensing Sub Committee Hearing Panel  19 May 2022 

Licensing Sub Committee Hearing Panel 
 

Minutes of the meeting held on Thursday, 19 May 2022 
 
Present: Councillor Jeavons – in the Chair 
 
Councillors: Connolly and Evans  
 
LACHP/21/42. Urgent Business - Temporary Event Notice - Bar Pop, 10 

Canal Street, Manchester, M1 3EZ - WITHDRAWN  
 
The Hearing Panel were informed that the application had been withdrawn and 
therefore, no decision was necessary. 
 
LACHP/21/43. Urgent Business - Temporary Event Notice - 120 Moston Lane 

& adjacent area of land, 120 Moston Lane, Manchester, M9 
4HU  

 
The Hearing Panel were informed that the application had been withdrawn and 
therefore, no decision was necessary. 
 
LACHP/21/44. Application for a New Premises Licence - Kitten Restaurant, 

Unit 3A, Deansgate Square, 9 Owen Street, Manchester, M15 
4TN  

 
The Hearing Panel was informed that all objections had been withdrawn and 
therefore, no decision was necessary. 
 
LACHP/21/45. Temporary Event Notice - Top Curls Hairdressing, 157-159 

Princess Road, Manchester M14 4RE  
 
During the Hearing, the applicant decided to withdraw the application to allow for 
them to discuss it with the responsible authorities and possibly submit an amended 
application in the near future. As the application was withdrawn, no decision was 
necessary. 
 
 
 


